

Request For Proposal

Mobile Training Trailer

RFP 01-2026/2027



Addendum #1

Questions:

1. **Would the College please clarify whether the 53-foot dimension refers to the trailer length itself or the overall vehicle combination length?**

ANSWER: Fifty-three feet (53') is the trailer length by itself.

2. **If the requirement is for a 53-foot trailer, would the College also clarify the intended towing vehicle and/or weight limitations that would satisfy the non-CDL requirement?**

ANSWER: The towing vehicle is expected to be an F-350 Flatbed Truck. The College has also decided to remove the "Non-CDL" requirement from the solicitation.

3. **Would the College consider an alternate delivery schedule of 120 calendar days after receipt of the purchase order?**

ANSWER: The College wants to stick to the original 12-week timeline. Unexpected delays caused by supply chain issues may warrant an extension to the delivery schedule (if they occur).

4. **Will any other vehicle be used or considered for towing the trailer, and if so, what is that vehicle and its GVWR?**

ANSWER: No, the expectation is to use the F-350 Flatbed Truck as stated above.

5. Should we include a classroom area with desks and chairs?

ANSWER: Yes, see section 5.1 of the RFP regarding that requirement.

6. Should a large-screen tv for instructional purposes mounted to a wall be included?

ANSWER: This piece of equipment is not specifically required within the scope of work for the trailer. However, this may be part of the “instructional equipment” considered in section 5.1 of the scope of work. As such, it may be an integral part of any proposal submitted. This is a design element, and its inclusion is up to the supplier.

7. Given that the scope of work requires “mobile/rolling trainers...”, is a liftgate required for the back-end of the trailer?

ANSWER: This piece of equipment is not specifically required within the scope of work for the trailer. This is a design element, and its inclusion is up to the supplier.

8. Given that the scope of work requires “mobile/rolling trainers...”, are retractable awnings required for the curb side of the trailer?

ANSWER: This piece of equipment is not specifically required within the scope of work for the trailer. This is a design element, and its inclusion is up to the supplier.